LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne
Team Tournament Standings

2/21/2026 LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

17

19

20

21

Team

LUKE THORNTON-JENSEN
MONEAUX

MADDOX DUCK-LILY DUCK

RYDER HORNE-LEVI
HANSON

JAXSON PEEK-BRANDON
THOMAS

BRETT PERKINS-JARRON
PERKINS

CHANDLER BROWN-LUKE
MOSS

CLINT
TURRENTINE-MICHAEL
WATKINS

JARRON
CARPENTER-AUSTIN
CASKEY

AUSTIN DOUSAY-GAVIN
GRIFFITH

ETHAN
DUPLECHAIN-AYDEN
SPARKS

AUSTIN PATTON-THORNE
STRIPLING

ETHAN THRASH-BRADLEY
HERRING

ARTHUR DEUTCSH-HARRIS
DRENNAN

HUNTER VEILLON-ELYSE
MANUEL

BRODY EGAN-KAIN ODDO

ZEB ATES-CLAIBORNE
SIMS

ALLIE
WILCZEWSKI-TAIZLEY
PILCHER

AIDYN HINTON-RYDER
RAINWATER

HUNTER
JENKINS-HAMPTON HABLE
JERICHO ADKINS-DALTIN
ALBRITTON

KALEB GOLEMAN-WILLIAM
COLTON

School

OAK HILL / RAMS

QUITMAN WOLVERINES
DODSON HIGH SCHOOL

ROSEPINE EAGLES

ROSEPINE EAGLES

ROSEPINE EAGLES

ALEXANDRIA HIGH
SCHOOL TROJANS

CALVIN HIGH SCHOOL

RAM

FLORIEN HIGH SCHOOL
BLACKCATS

D ARBONNE WOODS

DA€E™ARBONNE WOODS
CHARTER SCHOOL

ST. MARTIN'S EPISCOPAL
SAINTS

SACRED HEART TROJANS

ST. MARTIN'S EPISCOPAL
SAINTS

DARBONNE WOODS
CHARTER SCHOOL
TIMBERWOLV

FLORIEN HIGH SCHOOL
BLACKCATS

OUACHITA CHRISTIAN
EAGLES

MANY HIGH SCHOOL

DARBONNE WOLVES
TIMBERWOLVES

RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

\ Bt#

2

29
37
47
35

40
13

10

15

22

44

45

41

16
46
34

26

- Page 1/3 -

Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
Fish Wgt | Fish Wat | Fish Wagt | Fish  Wgt
5/5 1902 5/5 19-02
5/5 1902 5/5 19-02
5/5 1811 5/5 18-11
5/5 16-00 5/5 16-00
5/5 12-10 5/5 12-10
5/5 1111 5/5 11-11
5/5 1013 5/5 10-13
5/5 1010 5/5 10-10
5/5 1008 5/5 10-08
3/3  9-02 3/3 9-02
5/5  8-05 5/5 8-05
3/3 8-04 3/3 8-04
3/3 8-03 3/3 8-03
4/4  7-01 4/4 7-01
3/3 5-10 3/3 5-10
1/1  4-02 1/1 4-02
22 4-00 2/2 4-00
22  4-00 2/2 4-00
212 3-15 2/2 3-15
3/3 3-10 3/3 3-10
212 3-06 2/2 3-06




LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne
Team Tournament Standings

2/21/2026 LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne

22

22

24

25

26

27
28

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

Team

MASON
CAMPBELL-HAYDAN
JENKINS

TYLER
WILKERSON-JAYDEN
ELLIOT

WALKER MITCHELL-ADEN
EVANS

EMMA
WILKERSON-GRAYDON
BARNETTE

JACOB JOHNSON-REMI
ALBERT

CODY KING-NOAH BOX
JENNA THOMASON-JACY
THOMASON

CHANNING
FRANKS-COLBEY
GUILLORY

TYLER HOYT-CALEB HOYT

JORDAN ANDRIES-LANDYN
MONK

WESTON DOUSAY-JAYCE
RUSSELL

GUNNER WHITTEN-DANIEL
GUREE

JASON HAWKINS-HUNTER
SAUSEDA

BOBBY MANUEL-LANDON
FLETCHER

LANDRY LEWIS-GAVIN
NORMAND

ALEX NORMAND-JOSEPH
HATHORN

CADE BRADFORD-ASHTON
CADER

COLTEN
BROUILLETTE-TEAGAN
GOLEMON

THOMAS ALLEN JR-JACE
CARPENTER

CONNOR TATE-AVA
CHISHOLM

REX FONTENOT-MAC
PARDUE

School

MANY HIGH SCHOOL
TIGERS

NEGREET HIGH SCHOOL
INDIANS

FLORIEN HIGH SCHOOL

BLACKCATS

NEGREET INDIANS

SACRED HEART TROJANS

DODSON HIGH SCHOOL
NEGREET INDIANS

RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS

RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANG

RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANG

RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS

RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS

RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS

RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS

RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS

RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS

BULLDOGS

OAKHILL HIGHSCHOOL -
RAMS

CALVIN HIGH SCHOOL

NEGREET HIGH SCHOOL
INDIANS

SOUTH BEAUREGARD
HIGH SCHOOL

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

\ Bt#

36
23

38

28

42

20
11

19
25
17

12

30
14
27

43

21

31

- Page 2/3 -

Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
Fish Wgt | Fish Wat | Fish Wagt | Fish  Wgt
2/2  3-00 2/2 3-00
2/2  3-00 2/2 3-00
/1 3-00 1/1 3-00
/1 2-11 1/1 2-11
/1 2-02 1/1 2-02
/1 1-12 1/1 1-12
1/1  1-06 1/1 1-06




LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne

Team Tournament Standings

2/21/2026 LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne

Team School ‘ Bt# Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
Fish Wgt | Fish Wat | Fish Wagt | Fish  Wgt
29 JACKSON DARBONNE WOODS LA 24
BULLOCK-DUSTIN FRASIER CHARTER
TIMBERWOLVES
29 BUBBA DELAYNE MANY JUNIOR HIGH LA 18
BASS-BRANTLY TEDDER SCHOOL
29 KOLTON SACRED HEART TROJANS | LA 33
AGUILLARD-BRANSON
FONTENOT
29 ALEX CLARK-BRAYDEN SACRED HEART TROJANS | LA 39
ORTEGO
29 ANDREW MARY-HUNTER MANY HS TIGERS LA 32
BARKER
Total Teams: 47
Daily Big Bass 6-02 RYDER HORNE-LEVI HANSON
Tournament Big Sack 19-02 LUKE THORNTON-JENSEN MONEAUX
Tot. Fish Caught: 87 Tot. Limits: 10
Tot. Fish Released: 87 1009 Tot. Blanks: 19
Tot. Weight: 215-12
Come Back Team School Captain Places Wat Change

- Page 3/3 -



