

# LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne Team Tournament Standings

2/21/2026 LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne

Team	School	LA	Bt#	Day 1		Day 2		Day 3		Total	
				Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt
1 LUKE THORNTON-JENSEN MONEAUX	OAK HILL / RAMS	LA	2	5/5	19-02					5/5	19-02
1 MADDOX DUCK-LILY DUCK	QUITMAN WOLVERINES	LA	9	5/5	19-02					5/5	19-02
3 RYDER HORNE-LEVI HANSON	DODSON HIGH SCHOOL	LA	29	5/5	18-11					5/5	18-11
4 JAXSON PEEK-BRANDON THOMAS	ROSEPINE EAGLES	LA	37	5/5	16-00					5/5	16-00
5 BRETT PERKINS-JARRON PERKINS	ROSEPINE EAGLES	LA	47	5/5	12-10					5/5	12-10
6 CHANDLER BROWN-LUKE MOSS	ROSEPINE EAGLES	LA	35	5/5	11-11					5/5	11-11
7 CLINT TURRENTINE-MICHAEL WATKINS	ALEXANDRIA HIGH SCHOOL TROJANS	LA	40	5/5	10-13					5/5	10-13
8 JARRON CARPENTER-AUSTIN CASKEY	CALVIN HIGH SCHOOL	LA	13	5/5	10-10					5/5	10-10
9 AUSTIN DOUSAY-GAVIN GRIFFITH	RAM	LA	10	5/5	10-08					5/5	10-08
10 ETHAN DUPLECHAIN-AYDEN SPARKS	FLORIEN HIGH SCHOOL BLACKCATS	LA	15	3/3	9-02					3/3	9-02
11 AUSTIN PATTON-THORNE STRIPLING	D'ARBONNE WOODS	LA	22	5/5	8-05					5/5	8-05
12 ETHAN THRASH-BRADLEY HERRING	D'ARBONNE WOODS CHARTER SCHOOL	LA	44	3/3	8-04					3/3	8-04
13 ARTHUR DEUTCSH-HARRIS DRENNAN	ST. MARTIN'S EPISCOPAL SAINTS	LA	7	3/3	8-03					3/3	8-03
14 HUNTER VEILLON-ELYSE MANUEL	SACRED HEART TROJANS	LA	8	4/4	7-01					4/4	7-01
15 BRODY EGAN-KAIN ODDO	ST. MARTIN'S EPISCOPAL SAINTS	LA	45	3/3	5-10					3/3	5-10
16 ZEB ATES-CLAIBORNE SIMS	DARBONNE WOODS CHARTER SCHOOL TIMBERWOLV	LA	4	1/1	4-02					1/1	4-02
17 ALLIE WILCZEWSKI-TAIZLEY PILCHER	FLORIEN HIGH SCHOOL BLACKCATS	LA	41	2/2	4-00					2/2	4-00
17 AIDYN HINTON-RYDER RAINWATER	OUACHITA CHRISTIAN EAGLES	LA	16	2/2	4-00					2/2	4-00
19 HUNTER JENKINS-HAMPTON HABLE	MANY HIGH SCHOOL	LA	46	2/2	3-15					2/2	3-15
20 JERICHO ADKINS-DALTIN ALBRITTON	DARBONNE WOLVES TIMBERWOLVES	LA	34	3/3	3-10					3/3	3-10
21 KALEB GOLEMAN-WILLIAM COLTON	RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS	LA	26	2/2	3-06					2/2	3-06

# LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne Team Tournament Standings

**2/21/2026 LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne**

Team	School	LA	Bt#	Day 1		Day 2		Day 3		Total	
				Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt
22 MASON CAMPBELL-HAYDAN JENKINS	MANY HIGH SCHOOL TIGERS	LA	36	2/2	3-00					2/2	3-00
22 TYLER WILKERSON-JAYDEN ELLIOT	NEGREET HIGH SCHOOL INDIANS	LA	23	2/2	3-00					2/2	3-00
24 WALKER MITCHELL-ADEN EVANS	FLORIEN HIGH SCHOOL BLACKCATS	LA	38	1/1	3-00					1/1	3-00
25 EMMA WILKERSON-GRAYDON BARNETTE	NEGREET INDIANS	LA	28	1/1	2-11					1/1	2-11
26 JACOB JOHNSON-REMI ALBERT	SACRED HEART TROJANS	LA	42	1/1	2-02					1/1	2-02
27 CODY KING-NOAH BOX	DODSON HIGH SCHOOL	LA	20	1/1	1-12					1/1	1-12
28 JENNA THOMASON-JACY THOMASON	NEGREET INDIANS	LA	11	1/1	1-06					1/1	1-06
29 CHANNING FRANKS-COLBEY GUILLORY	RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS	LA	19								
29 TYLER HOYT-CALEB HOYT	RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANG	LA	25								
29 JORDAN ANDRIES-LANDYN MONK	RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANG	LA	17								
29 WESTON DOUSAY-JAYCE RUSSELL	RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS	LA	12								
29 GUNNER WHITTEN-DANIEL GUREE	RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS	LA	5								
29 JASON HAWKINS-HUNTER SAUSEDA	RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS	LA	6								
29 BOBBY MANUEL-LANDON FLETCHER	RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS	LA	30								
29 LANDRY LEWIS-GAVIN NORMAND	RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS	LA	14								
29 ALEX NORMAND-JOSEPH HATHORN	RAPIDES HIGH MUSTANGS	LA	27								
29 CADE BRADFORD-ASHTON CADER	BULLDOGS	LA	43								
29 COLTEN BROUILLETTE-TEAGAN GOLEMON	OAKHILL HIGHSCHOOL - RAMS	LA	3								
29 THOMAS ALLEN JR-JACE CARPENTER	CALVIN HIGH SCHOOL	LA	1								
29 CONNOR TATE-AVA CHISHOLM	NEGREET HIGH SCHOOL INDIANS	LA	21								
29 REX FONTENOT-MAC PARDUE	SOUTH BEAUREGARD HIGH SCHOOL	LA	31								

# LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne Team Tournament Standings

**2/21/2026 LHSAA 2 Lake D'Arbonne**

Team	School	LA	Bt#	Day 1		Day 2		Day 3		Total	
				Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt
29 JACKSON BULLOCK-DUSTIN FRASIER	DARBONNE WOODS CHARTER TIMBERWOLVES	LA	24								
29 BUBBA DELAYNE BASS-BRANTLY TEDDER	MANY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	LA	18								
29 KOLTON AGUILLARD-BRANSON FONTENOT	SACRED HEART TROJANS	LA	33								
29 ALEX CLARK-BRAYDEN ORTEGO	SACRED HEART TROJANS	LA	39								
29 ANDREW MARY-HUNTER BARKER	MANY HS TIGERS	LA	32								

Total Teams: 47  
 Daily Big Bass 6-02 RYDER HORNE-LEVI HANSON  
 Tournament Big Sack 19-02 LUKE THORNTON-JENSEN MONEAUX  
 Tot. Fish Caught: 87 Tot. Limits: 10  
 Tot. Fish Released: 87 100% Tot. Blanks: 19  
 Tot. Weight: 215-12

Come Back Team                      School                                      Captain                                      Places                                      Wgt Change